



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.607 OF 2024
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.35 OF 2026**

WRIT PETITION NO.607 OF 2024

LUIS FERNANDES

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT OF CORTALIM
QUELOSSIM AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

**WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.35 OF 2026
IN**

WRIT PETITION NO.607 OF 2024

LUIS FERNANDES

... APPLICANT

Versus

THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT OF CORTALIM
QUELOSSIM AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Adish Vinod Halarnkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amey Phadte, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Athnain Naik, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 4th February, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Adish Halarnkar, seeks withdrawal of his appearance after having notified the Petitioner. Mr. Adish Halarnkar, learned Advocate, stands discharged. In his place, Ms Prajali Tari, learned Advocate, would put in an appearance for the Petitioner and file Vakalatnama within two weeks. Time granted to the Petitioner.

List the Petition on 13.03.2026.

2. In view of the discharge of Advocate Mr. Halarnkar, for the Petitioner, the Miscellaneous Civil Application stands disposed of.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.